Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- 99		TIOMPROPRI		1 C SHEET	!! \$205 têr88 tirêr tê	Partype in of Commerce mer Newscan in Commerce of Comm
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents	s and Trademark	PATENTS s: Please reco	ord the attach	ed original docu	ment(s) c	or copy(ies).
Submission T	уре		Conveyand		7		
New			Assignr	ment	Security Agree	ement	
Document	ion (Non-Recorda D#	ition)	License	·	Change of Nar	ne	
	of PTO Error		Merger	*	Other CONFI	RMATOR	RY INSTRUM
Reel #	Frame # Document	•	,	U. : √(For Use ONLY	S. Government by U.S. Government	Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	#		_	ental File	Secre	t File
Conveying Pa		ALUMNI RESE	Mark if ac	dditional names	of conveying partic		d Execution Date (Month 903% Year
Name (line 1)	NIDCONDIN I	TECHNI RESE	ANCII I OON	DATION			0.E.0.T)=91) (an
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)							Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)							
Name (line 1)	ty.		E.	Mark if a	dditional names of		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				Mark if a	dditional names of	lt	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1)		ETARY OF TH FES OF AMER		Mark if a	dditional names of	If is	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	UNITED STAT		ICA	Mark if a	dditional names of	If is re	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded as an assignment and the celving party is not pomiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a domestic
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1)	UNITED STAT	res of amer	ICA RCH	Mark if a	dditional names of	if is red do	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded as an assignment and the celving party is not pomiciled in the United states, an appointment of a domestic presentative is attached.
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	UNITED STAT	TES OF AMER NAVAL RESEA QUINCY STRE	ICA RCH	Mark if a		If is red do Si	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded as an assignment and the celving party is not pomiciled in the United states, an appointment of a domestic presentative is attached.
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	UNITED STATE OFFICE OF I 800 NORTH (ARLINGTON	TES OF AMER NAVAL RESEA QUINCY STRE	ICA RCH ET VA		22217-56	If is red do so re (D se As	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded an assignment and the celving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a exparate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	UNITED STATE OFFICE OF 1 800 NORTH (ARLINGTON City	TES OF AMER NAVAL RESEA QUINCY STRE	ICA RCH ET VA State/O	Country	22217-56 Zip C	If is red do store (E) se As	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded an assignment and the celving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a exparate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	UNITED STATE OFFICE OF ITEM 800 NORTH (ARLINGTON City PRANK G. N	TES OF AMER NAVAL RESEA QUINCY STRE	ICA RCH ET VA State/C	Country	22217-56	If is red do store (E) se As	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded an assignment and the celving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a exparate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep	UNITED STATE OFFICE OF ITEM 800 NORTH (ARLINGTON City PRANK G. N	TES OF AMER NAVAL RESEA QUINCY STRE	ICA RCH ET VA State/C	Country	22217-56 Zip C	If is red do store (E) se As	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded an assignment and the celving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a exparate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep	UNITED STATE OFFICE OF ITEM 800 NORTH (ARLINGTON City PRANK G. N	TES OF AMER NAVAL RESEA QUINCY STRE VALA VAVAL RESEA	ICA RCH ET VA State/C	Country	22217-56 Zip C	If is red do store (E) see As	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded an assignment and the celving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a exparate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep	OFFICE OF 1 OFFICE OF 1 City PERANK G. NO OFFICE OF 1	TES OF AMER NAVAL RESEA QUINCY STRE VALA VAVAL RESEA	ICA RCH ET VA State/C dress RCH	Country	22217-56 Zip C	If is red do store (E) see As	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded an assignment and the celving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a exparate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Par Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name Address (line 1)	OFFICE OF 1 OFFICE OF 1 City PERANK G. NO OFFICE OF 1	TES OF AMER NAVAL RESEA QUINCY STRE VALUE AND AMER NAVAL RESEA COUNSEL	ICA RCH ET VA State/C dress RCH ET	Country	22217-56 Zip C	If is red do store (E) see As	Month Day Year parties attached document to be recorded an assignment and the celving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a exparate document from

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send Somments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pattern and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office Office of Information Action Figure 1987 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A PRINTING CUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 9759 FRAME: 0225

including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). 09150 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Paten			09/15	0,687
Name JEAN TRUMAN Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 3) SOO NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages	Expires 06/30/99	Paç	је 2	Patent and Trademark Office
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 4) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages	Correspondent Name and Add	Iress Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	703) 696-4010
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 3) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages	Name JEAN TRUMAN			
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages	Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL	RESEARCH		
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages	Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNS	EL		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). 09150 (Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Supposit Account Account Number: # To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. FRANK G. NIEMAN A.				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). O9150 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Pate		- -	ched conveyance docu	ment $\#$
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT	Application Number(s) or Pate	nt Number(s)	Mark if	additional numbers attached
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT	Enter either the Patent Application Number	er or the Patent Number (DC	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property).
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Enter the total number of properties involved. # No fee req'd Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Statement and Signature Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. FRANK G. NIEMAN			er the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. FRANK G. NIEMAN PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC		рст	DOT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. FRANK G. NIEMAN The best of Properties involved. # No fee req'd # No fee req'd **No fee req'd	• •	nber	POI	PCI
Fee Amount Fee Am	***************************************	Number PCT	PCT	PCT
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Battement and Signature Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. FRANK G. NIEMAN FRANK G. NIEMAN	Number of Properties	r the total number of p	roperties involved.	¥
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Betatement and Signature Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. FRANK G. NIEMAN Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Deposit Account Number: ** X Deposit Account Number: ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties I		_
Deposit Account Number: # X Statement and Signature Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. FRANK G. NIEMAN Deposit Account Number: # X No Deposit Account Number: # X N		Enclosed De	eposit Account	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. FRANK G. NIEMAN 12-18-98	(Enter for payment by deposit account			* ×
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. FRANK G. NIEMAN 12-18-98	Statement and Signature	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No
	attached copy is a true copy of			
Name of Person Signing 'Signature Date		_ frankt n	umm	
	Name of Person Signing	' Signa	iture	Date

PATENT REEL: 9759 FRAME: 0226

L. APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention)

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

POSITION CONTROL SYSTEM FOR USE WITH MICROMECHANICAL ACTUATORS

10-25-98804:35 Royn

2. INVENTOR(S)

Henry Guckel, Eric Stiers

3. SERIAL NO.
09/150,687
9/10/98
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE
6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO.
Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
Grant No: N00014-93-1-0911

7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR Part 401 included in Contract/Grant

No. Grant No: N00014-93-1-0911 with the Department of the Navy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract/grant in this Invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. The contents of any such application and/or copies thereof will be treated with the same degree of confidence that are accorded applications by the Patent and Trademark Office.

Signed this $\sqrt{\varphi}$ day of October, 1998.

(Seal)

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE

SIGNATURE

CARL E. GULBRANDSEN

NAME (typed or printed)

Director of Patents & Licensing

TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL

614 Walnut Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53705
BUSINESS ADDRESS

WARF Ref: P98049US - Guckel

NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 9759 FRAME: 0227